

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3455 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BOC INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is admitted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

Court Master