

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3455/2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BOC INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2534/2009

(With appln. for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6984/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 06/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Adv.
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh S.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After some arguments Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents seeks short adjournment to produce some documents which are required to be looked into in order to decide the controversy.

Adjourned to 20.4.2015 as part-heard.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 200

A Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 200

O R D E R

After some a

.....J.
(A.K.SIKRI)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
Date: 6.4.2015.